The 2020 Bridge Year budget was approved by HHHI’s Board of Directors on November 28, 2019.  19

The 2021 Test Year OM&A budget of $8.1 million was approved by HHHI’s Board of Directors on 20

February 7, 2020.   21

HHHI’s proposed 2021 Test Year Total Operating, Maintenance and Administration (“OM&A”) 22

costs, excluding property taxes and Low Energy Assistance Program (“LEAP”), are $7,561,372, with 23

comparison to 2016 Board Approved as summarized in Table 1 - Summary of 2021 Test Year 24

2MFR - Identification of change in OM&A in test year in relation to change in capitalized overhead.

10

Halton Hills Hydro Inc.   2021 Cost of Service
EB-2020-0026  Exhibit 4 –Operating Expenses

August 27, 2020

Operations, Maintenance and Administrative Expenditures with comparison to 2016 Board 1

Approved below.  2

  3

11

Halton Hills Hydro Inc.   2021 Cost of Service
EB-2020-0026  Exhibit 4 –Operating Expenses

August 27, 2020

Table 1 - Summary of 2021 Test Year Operations, Maintenance and Administrative 1

Expenditures with comparison to 2016 Board Approved 2

  3

Description 2016 Board Approved 2021 Test Year Variance %

MIFRS MIFRS

Distribution Expenses - Operation $1,355,647 $1,440,804 $85,157 6.3%

Distribution Expenses - Maintenance $374,125 $458,000 $83,875 22.4%

Billing and Collecting $1,559,240 $1,177,856 -$381,384 (24.5%)

Administrative and General Expenses $2,706,553 $4,484,712 $1,778,159 65.7%

Sub-total OM&A $5,995,565 $7,561,372 $1,565,807 26.1%

LEAP $12,027 $18,890 $6,863 57.1%

Property Tax $104,440 $157,546 $53,106 50.8%

Total Recoverable OM&A Expenses $6,112,032 $7,737,808 $1,625,776 26.6%

PILs $0 $0 $0 0.0%

Depreciation $1,508,054 $3,611,342 $2,103,288 139.5%
Total $7,620,086 $11,349,150 $3,729,064 48.9%

 4

HHHI continues to prudently manage OM&A costs. HHHI is forecast to remain in Group 1 with 5

2021 Test Year OM&A Expenditures of $7,561,372 (Table 7 - Summary of Forecasted Cost 6

Benchmarking Results). It is important to note HHHI’s actual costs for seven (7) consecutive years 7

are lower than the predicted PEG Model Costs. HHHI continues to remain in Group 1 of the PEG 8

report; OEB’s Benchmark model report from August 2019.  9

 10

4.1.2 2016 BOARD APPROVED OM&A 11

The last Board Approved Operations, Maintenance and Administration amounts were established 12

in 2016 Cost of Service application, EB-2015-0074. Table 2 - Computation of 2016 Board Approved 13